502042212 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from The Procter & Gamble Company to Braun GmbH. previously recorded on Reel 027552 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christine Bachmann	09/30/2010
Oliver Grabes	10/04/2010
Rory Mcgarry	09/29/2010
Phong Duy VU	09/29/2010
Benjamin John Wilson	09/29/2010
Sven Wuttig	09/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Braun GmbH	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139453757 Phone: 5139830040 Email: nesbitt.ti@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1: The Procter & Gamble Compnay

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street

PATENT

REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0521

Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th Floor Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZD-6042ML
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent M. Peebles
Total Attachments: 6 source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page1.tif source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page2.tif source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page3.tif source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page4.tif source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page5.tif source=ZD6042ML_ASGN#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0522



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 19, 2012

PTAS

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPNAY 299 EAST SIXTH STREET CENTRAL DOCKETING - 4TH FLOOR CINCINNATI, OH 45202 501789857

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/18/2012 REEL/FRAME: 027552/0202

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ZD-6042M

ASSIGNOR:

BACHMANN, CHRISTINE DOC DATE: 09/30/2010

ASSIGNOR:

GRABES, OLIVER DOC DATE: 10/04/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MCGARRY, RORY DOC DATE: 09/29/2010

ASSIGNOR:

VU, PHONG DUY DOC DATE: 09/29/2010

ASSIGNOR:

WILSON, BENJAMIN JOHN DOC DATE: 09/29/2010

ASSIGNOR:

WUTTIG, SVEN DOC DATE: 09/29/2010

REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0523

027552/0202 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29387211 FILING DATE: 03/10/2011 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HAND BLENDER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT REGISTERED INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS MULTIPLE DESIGNS

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), herewith declare that I am the sole Designer/we are the joint Designers and I/we have made certain design(s) as set forth in the following Application for International Registration, whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled 'Hand Blender', 'Handpiece of a Hand Blender', Attorney's Docket No. ZD06042FM-FM3 and filed in the WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO) in Geneva, Switzerland as Number 564180301 on September 10, 2010. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said Design in this document when ascertained.)

Title/Inventors for International Design Registration #1:

Title: Hand Blender

Designer(s): Christine BACHMANN of Hansteinstraße 6, 60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Oliver GRABES of Lindenring 52, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Rory MCGARRY of Rendeler Straße 17, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Phong Duy VU of Sulzbacher Straße 05, 65824 Schwalbach, Germany

Benjamin John WILSON of Berger Strasse 261, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Sven WUTTIG of Oberndorfer Straße 42, 64347 Griesheim, Germany

Title/Inventors for International Design Registration #2:

Title: Handpiece of a Hand Blender

Designer(s): Christine BACHMANN of Hansteinstraße 6, 60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Oliver GRABES of Lindenring 52, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Rory MCGARRY of Rendeler Straße 17, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Phong Duy VU of Sulzbacher Straße 05, 65824 Schwalbach, Germany

Benjamin John WILSON of Berger Strasse 261, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Sven WUTTIG of Oberndorfer Straße 42, 64347 Griesheim, Germany

Title/Inventors for International Design Registration #3:

Title: Handpiece of a Hand Blender

Designer(s): Christine BACHMANN of Hansteinstraße 6, 60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Oliver GRABES of Lindenring 52, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Rory MCGARRY of Rendeler Straße 17, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Phong Duy VU of Sulzbacher Straße 05, 65824 Schwalbach, Germany

Benjamin John WILSON of Berger Strasse 261, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Sven WUTTIG of Oberndorfer Straße 42, 64347 Griesheim, Germany

I/We made said design(s) set forth in said International Design Registration while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said design(s) to Braun GmbH or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the design(s) was made to assign said design(s) to Braun GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively.

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0525

Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said design(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore and therein, including without limitation said design(s), all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said design(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said design(s) in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Braun GmbH. I/we further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said design(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all design registrations, design patents, patent(s) and/or letter patent(s) which may be granted for said design(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Numbers **Design #1**: $\frac{29}{387}$, $\frac{21}{387}$, **Design #2**: $\frac{29}{387}$, $\frac{21}{387}$, $\frac{21$

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said Design(s).

Christine BACHMANN		30.09,2010	
		Date	
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		

On this day of d

Basmin Hölters
Witness printed name

Witness signature

αM	1	
Oliver GRABES	9.10.2010 Date	
State of }	24.0	
SS County of }		
On this day of, 2010, before me p known to be the person named in and who executed the that he/she executed the same for the uses and purpos conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly punishable by law.	above instrument, and acknowledged to me ses therein set forth. I make this statement	
Easmin Hölters	T Hallon	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Røry MCGARRY	<u>29.09.2010</u>	
	Date	
State of } } SS		
County of }		
On this day of	above instrument, and acknowledged to me ses therein set forth. I make this statement	
Basmin Hölters Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Phong Duy VV	29.03.2010 Date	
State of }		
} SS County of }		
On this day of 2010, before me personally appeared Phong Duy VU, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		

<u>Vasmin Holters</u>
Witness printed name

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0527

Witness signature

ZD06042FM-FM3
Page 4 of 4

Benjamin John WILSON

Date

ZD06042FM-FM3
Page 4 of 4

On this ___ day of _______2010, before me personally appeared Benjamin John WILSON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

23.09.2010

State of }
SSS

County of }

On this 25 day of September, 2010, before me personally appeared Sven WUTTIG, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 08/29/2012

County of